We approved the following changes.

- 1. Change Article I, Section 2. A (ii) from "Pioneer High School students" to "Pioneer Theatre Guild members", to reflect that we support all of the students of our membership as defined in Article II Section A. to be "every parent and legal guardian of the properly registered Pioneer Theatre Guild student."
- 1a. We are also changing Article II Section A from "Pioneer Theatre Guild student" to Pioneer Theatre Guild student member".

The point here is that we need to be consistent in our verbiage. We as the booster club for PTG support all those students that are members of PTG.

- 2. Change our references from the "Newsletter Committee" to the "Communication Committee" since the newsletter went away several years ago and now we have our own website. Article IV Section 11 B.
- 3. As a result we will also need to change Article III Section 5 D from "an annual accounting by July 15 for publication in the first newsletter thereafter" to "an annual accounting by July 15 for publication on the TGBC website.

According to Article X, ByLaws need to be adopted "at any meeting of the Board of Directors. Amendments to the Bylaws must be approved by a vote of two-thirds (2/3) of the Board".